040-00031-01 REV. 00

PARTS
MANUAL

P %,
B

CHECK OUR WEBSITE FOR THE LATEST INFORMATION:
HTTP://IWWW.RAWTHRILLS.COM

Dirty Drivin'™s Raw Thrills Inc « Copyright © 2011+ Specular Interactive & Raw Thrills, Inc. All rights reserved.



For Parts or Service contact your local Distributor or:
Betson Enterprises
303 Paterson Plank Road

Carlstadt, New Jersey

W

Main Phone: (201) 438-1300
Toll Free Phone: (800) 753-2513
Part Phone: (800) 828-2048
Email: rtsupport@betson.com

CAUTION:

» The specifications of this product are subject to change without notice for reasons such
as performance. Visit: rawthrills.com for latest updates and information.

= The content of this game, its main devices and design are protected under each federal
faw concerning patent, copyright and other intellectual properties.

+ Unauthorized reproduction of this document or any of its contents is strictly forbidden.

Dirty Drivin'™¢« Raw Thrills Inc « Copyright © 2011+ Specuiar interactive & Raw Thrills, Inc. All rights reserved,



Safety Instructions

Safety instructions apply to cperators and service personnel. Read these instructions before preparing the video game
machine (Video Game Machine) for play. Cther safety instructions appear throughout this manual.

WARNING: TRANSPORTING THE VIDEO GAME MACHINE (Video Game Machine).

The Video Game Machine contains glass and fragile electronic devices. Use appropriate care when transporting . Avoid
rough handling when moving the video game machine.

WARNING: DiSCONNECT POWER.

Always turn the power OFF and unplug the Video Game Machine before attempting service or adjustments unless
otherwise instructed. Instaliing or repairing components with the power switched ON can damage the components an void

warranty.

WARNING: GROUND GAMES.

Avaoid electrical shock! Do not plug in the video game machine untif you have inspected and properly grounded the AC
service outlel. Only plug into a grounded, three-wire outlet. Do not use a “cheater” plug, or cut off the ground pin on the

line cord.
WARNING: AVOID ELECTRICAL SHOCKS.

This video game machine does not utilize an isolation transformer. Internal cabinet AC is not isolated from the external AC
line. Dangerous High voltage is present inside the game when plugged into outlet. Always unpiug before servicing.

WARNING: HANDLE FLOURESCENT TUBE AND LCD WITH CARE.
if you drop a fluorescent tube and it breaks, it will implode! Shattered glass can fly eight feet or more from the implosion.

WARNING: CHECK POWER SELECTOR SWITCH AND LAMPS,

Set the 115/230 VAC selector switch on the power supply for the correct line voltage on the installation site. Verify that the
fluorescent lamps, 12V power supply, transformer and PC voltage selector switch are rated/set for the proper line voltage

in your instaligtion sit.
WARNING: USE PROPER FUSE.
Avoid electrical shock! Replacement fuses must be identically rated to the original fuse!

WARNING: ATTACH CONNECTORS PROPERLY.

Be sure all connectors mate properly. If connectors do not slip in easily, do not force them, Connectors are often keyed
and only connect one way. Check for correct arientation.

WARNING: USE EXTREME CARE WHEN HANDLING PC.

The PC contains sensitive components such as a hard drive. Do not handle roughly. Call your distributor before servicing
PC internal components. Ask about warranty information as it relates to the PC.

WARNING: FOR INDOOR USE ONLY,

The Video Game Machine is not designed for outdoor use or in the presence of water or moisture. Operate in dry and well
ventilated areas away from sources of water or water jet. Do not wash games with water or any liguid.

Dirty Drivin'™e+ Raw Thrills Inc « Copyright © 2011- Specular interactive & Raw Thrills, Inc. All rights reserved.




WARNING: HAZARD TO EPILEPTICS.

A very small portion of the population has a condition which may cause them to experience
epileptic seizures or have momentary loss of consciousness when viewing certain kinds of
flashing lights or patterns that are present in our daily environment. These persons may
experience seizures while watching some kinds of television pictures or playing certain video
games. Peoples who have not had any previous seizures may nonetheless have an undetected
epileptic condition.

If you or anyone in your family has experienced symptoms finked to an epileptic condition (e.g.,
seizures or loss of awareness), immediately consult your physician before using any video
games.

We recommend that parents observe their children while they play video games. If you or your
chitd experience the following symptomns: dizziness, altered vision, eye or muscle twitching,
involuntary movements, loss of awareness, disorientation, or convulsions, DISCONTINUE USE
IMMEDIATELY and consuit your physician.

Dirty Drivin'™e. Raw Thrills Inc » Copyright © 2011+ Specular Interactive & Raw Thrills, Inc. All rights reserved.



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

OPERATING REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL POWER
Domestic 120VAC @ 60 Hz, 5 amps
Foreign 240VAC @ 50Mz, 2.5 amps

TEMPERATURE
32°F to 100°F
(0°C to 38°C)

HUMIDITY
Not to exceed 95% relative humidity.

42 INCH SITDOWN MODE! MAIN CABINET DIMENSIONS (INSTALLED)

Height = 83.09 inches (211.05 cm)
Depth = 65.92 inches ( 167.43 cm }
Width =41.31 inches (104.83 cm )

42 INCH SITD MODE, IN CABINET SHIPPING WEIGHT and DI St

Weight = 572 ths., (250.45 Kg)
Game Container = W 43 inches(109 ¢m) x D 37 inches (93.98 cm) x M 87 inches (220.98 cm)
Seat Container = W 21.5 inches (54.61 cm) x D 37 inches (93.98 cm) x H 53.25 inches (135.26 cm)

Dirty Drivin'™= Raw Thrills Inc » Copyright © 2011« Specular Interactive & Raw Thrills, Inc. All rights reserved.



Assy 9je]d BJEMPIEN SOIUQIDR(

AT

SUBIBH N 7977 'UIoIM 10N 5174
6 25 PD&IYL ZE-9 JBUSDM UIOG) /M L00¥52508 Ol
10N MOI08 BUILDDW (3 Riid-0U7
UibuaT
L] /S PRBIY ZE-DL MBS BUILDDYY 1€8voLE08 6
DPSUOIS DDSH ISUSO 4 XBH §S 8]
UjBusT
0z | .8/E 'POBIYL ZE-0! MDIDS SUIDDW [EBYIIE0E  §
PRLLOIS POSH JSUSD M X8 59 2|
6 HUNOW MES *,7/6 dUILID gD FI 2LV
i WM-ESM 804 L0-08000-005] 9
i PISCq 18Aua H '§0d L0-ZE000-005] ¢
t PIOGE O/1 3N '60d 0061000005 ¥
) Bopy2iom 85N '40d L0-70000-025] ¢
] PIDOE JBJo0MA NS "Hod C0€0000005 ¢
E T V-AJ4-aibld SIS0 IoMPIoH O | 10-62 (30009 i
WO NCILI053a L EEWNN 1EYa "ON Wali




Assy Jemod - zrQQ

uibuaT pjg
9 'BS § "ON 'ROL0IS MBIDS W JS8Us L61VPS004 ¥
ROSH JBUSD M X8 T[S Pid-Du7
L HD ¥&/AT] AEdng lemod 754 120-00-00-C0- 1T £
{ Y5 DYAGE JSULOjSUD 210-00-00-20-1-2 4
L 1BUDd 18M0d JOO |8uUIgeDd LO-48500- 109 1
‘ALD NOILJADS3T

AFIWEON 1avd

"ON WL




AR /ssv uononpoig - uizy UiAuQ Aug

pepnaiy] Ang Buo

[ W& P0BIMLOZ- P/ MBI0S oD poaH APSVYS9ETE £l
X9 |8945 PIID|d-Ou7 § SRLID)
4 90 md BINDsy A
WiBue
¥e Ll L1 P08 (b | MaISS dnD LETVE/096 I
193008 UouNg WO -Ul-uld 115 ALY
Uiius
8 W& POBIUL OZ-F/ | MBIDS SUIYODW 089V01406 Gl
XIQ| DOSH UoUNg 715 Pild-oul7

¥E SZ°0 M1 oINBay &

op SZ0 g
Md MOUDN DSUBISId

L BODIG-IO[UOIN-IOMOT-|) 87 LC-r£000-80% £

L SOCIG-IOPUCIN-IBMO T BIY LO-£2000-80¢ ?

L ASSy santIow - zrid Assy a8nbiow - Z+QQ <

L ASSY-ONS 407 - Zrad %@M;ng go1-2rQd ¥
. _ SSY-qig [EagnD

t AS3Y-QN§ JBUIG0D JOPUOW - Zr () JOHUOW - 74 €

L ASSY D188 ~ ZF ] AssY pojsepad - mwoa [4
- $5y

L ASSY |aUIgRD UIRW ~ Z#Qd 1BUIGED LIOW - 25010 t

‘AID NOLAIEDS30 a3gWNN [dvd TON W3




subiods eleg - zbQQ

s1yBijods olog

106950009 __ 0.
B304 355 ]
: - [selou/m] USSIO 1B ¥9nd Q) 10-58000-008 6
D04 ¥ .
! - ago;\&. %mmxﬁm_s $ong a1 L0-59000-00% 8
B 39018 y
L - (senoy/m] 20ig ﬁm_m Hond a7 LO-FRO00-008 ¢
S35 30|
t .%m_%:\\é MOlioA Emm, o0g 10-98000-005] ¢
UIBUBT b/ ‘PRBI] ge-g MaIss GO
8 1931008 UOPNS WO J-Ui-Uld 118 ACHY EVLYSL096 §
5 FoTT ;
M MOLDN peldLald
UIBUST 771 POSIIL FE
8 |8 IBUsOm [OLIBNG MBIDS SUNDOW P6LYZOR0S £
g DOBH UD 8815 DRLO|d-Du7
{ spbipods olog - 12A0) sus] LO-08S00£09 Z
i siuBIeds Diog - 1eyorsg Buundipy LOr4 ££00-00% !
D NOILdEDS3a SFEWIN L3V

“ON W3l




Assy sanblep - z24a1a

L (iBia) sonbiow - D80 BAOD) Sy LO-95900-90% ri
] (4@t} senbiow - IDosg salosyey L0-65900-90% et
{laluan) . ~
! BEODIDW - D590 SAYDSY 105900-907 4
GiBus
0t WL/ LPRUYL (2-4/ | Me00% dDD 11ZY520%4 ([
182206 U g X -Ui-Uld )5 ADLY
0t ST0 M1 4oinBay ol
a A .
M MOLON PaLSjald
L {do)] sanbioy - swiniy LO¥ 62007007 g
i [doy) sanblow - uAlg ApIG LO-4r$00-909 /
THDISH 1NN 871 "HIBIM 1NN ZE/ 11
z 'Z§ POAN| ZE-8 JOUSDA UI00]/ M 00YGL906 9
1NN MBIDT BUIYDDW 15 D] J-Du7
! siubnods plog - 77 suBiyeds leg - zraa g -
24 09/08 ALLT-ADT -
L SBRYOA [DTISAILT ﬁc:%m DIUOILSE| SHOE-SH8LLITNIN L4 g z e @ @
BT [O0
¢ e 8151 edn) jusoss.ony g MOBLS £
H07) D08 Erg - . —
¥ {eudml 1opISyduin Buid pug g6 05'60L1'Zev'92 ¢
1 (do)] senbiow - &insojoug L0-8110G-609 L
AD NOLLdI¥D53d IGWNN L8V d "ON WAk




Assy-ans Jauiqed JopuoW - Zraa

uipuaT
(L PDaI) Oz /| MeIDs dpD STIVSL096 é
18008 HOLING XIO)-UI-Uld 1S Aoy
GZ'0 M1 0inBay g
A P
M MOLDKN paliaidld
Gibua
Zf 1= PRAIY] 2E-8 MBI0S SUIySDpW L0TY9 | E06 9
P2UOIS BOSH 184S0 pm XaH §S 8-a 1
100 by Jeddn OzH [Or#5000-109 g
WBISH 1NN 787/ YIPIM 10N 9175
2§ POAIUL ZE-9 JOUSOM UIOOL/ M 200V 4504 ¥
1NN MBIOS SUI DD 115 BHd-SuF
JUNOW mMauDg 2/ dwioiD siIgnD v NS, £
SiqBHods pibg - proays LO-E£6£00-00% z
ASSY 1BUIGDD) JORUOW Zpld 10-40500-109 L
NOILJIND53d FIWNN 19vd "ON W31l

w
aw




R

Ry Assy-qng (107 - Z¥#ad
)f&ﬁv,

[0-7&000-907 )
L WO SpO) N Daaasd A1 27 -Oree000-909) L1
fuibusy
z N0 17 peong SAISSUDY .68 "M (YyBusy 9
WAL X UL LB/ | aUDUBINAI0d WbOL | INS YDUH ] Z1N6/784
{Usiiss y-19dng ASADSSY-IDING
2 | oont & o ol lygus )
* «C%EM@N-&@QDM \C@)OU.QN_;V_US@ o ﬁUCRmm CLAGLELS
Uibusy 27| 'poeiy] Ze-0[ maIng
ol SUIYDDA mma__im_uomz SSRf S8 601 6ZBYOLLLS i
y;busd
g SO/ PORIML 077/ 1 M8I05 doD | LZVSL096 £l
192203 UOLING XIO|-Ui-lid 111§ AOjlY
yibus]
cl F /T POSINL OZ-5/ [ meI0% deD S1TVYSL096 Al
20T Uoung xio-Uruld 1S AOHY
H.p9/L 1 UloiM 9 | /G "aziS pOSIy]
v 7E-9 %oH INUAD0T LEsU-IOAN OLLIVEEELS Ll
81 ST0 M7 InInGey ol
al erAle) s
M MOLDN PaiIsIald
L MEL/ELDVYAGT I 'US] "QI0MECIOH 00-10000-028 3
! SWoI IDISW D7 .2k LO-0LS00-00% L
L §S0j9) JUOH 07 .2F OFH 2-9$ 10-40500-009 9
[4 1300ds 8pIS JOJUOW (D7, 100500602 g
z 1800ds walog / do| o gy [ 0-90500-£09 4
[ PUDNS UBY Slip WILIGZ | C0~10000-008 S
{v/%2 y )
L ~pAZR W UoIAMON] Aoidsiq gt .z 00-2CC00-608 ¢
z 183200y Buunow [ouisU| 1 0-44000-009 L
AL NOILI¥ D53 HIWNN LEYd ‘ON Wall




e
o oo [ =
o
.
Koy b
D T
e
z
%-8‘02
il 810
S5l
.c-g,vg
D5 O
o [a]lfa]
DJU)
bR
3
o]
¥
e
iid
)
il
27
L s | ey
G 1 a3
S ool
C,’C.’gg'
b IS
B2I3| |
o fent

ITEM NO.

-
7
n
<
o
o
o
I
E
o
<
o}
0



M (eunys) Assy uyseq - zvaq




LED Puck Light VWhite (w/holes) -

32 500-00064-01 Blzck Face
31 G06-00651-01 Decal - Dash Crank Shifter
30 506-00650-01 D42 Speakerggﬁte)l Mirror (Left &
Zne-Pitd STL Machine Screw Nut
25 50675401 1 YW/ Tooth Wassr:zeer 10-24 Thread
3/8" Nut Width, 1/8" Nut Height
28 804-.00023-01 DD Dash Crank
Zinc-Plated Stesl Pan Head Fhil
27 S0402A148 Machine Screw External VWasher, 6-
32 Thread, 1/2" Length
26 702-00025-00 EED Bulb 5V (Cluster)
25 A-490 Wedge Base Socket Assy
24 RHSNBOQLT 0.19-
24%0.5x0.5-C i
Grade 8 Steel Nylon-Insert Thin Hex
23 949450225 Locknut Zinc-Plated, 1/2"-20 Thwead
Size, 3/4" W, 5/16" H
Zinc-Plated Steel External-Tooth
22 21114A033 Lock Washer 1/2" Screw Size, 0.9
OD, 0.03"-0.05" Thick
SPLIT HUB F/5/8" SHAFT w/ 3
21 50-2525-00 1/4-20
TAPPED HOLES
Alloy STL Pin-in-Torx Button Socket
20 26075A139 Cap Screw 8-32 Thread, 1/2"
Length
19 Regular LW 0.25
18 |[702-00026-00 Large Yellow Button
18-8 S8 Pin-in-Torx Bution Socket
17 91900A549 Cap Screw 1/4"-20 Thread, 2"
Length
16 ig:iker Bezel Sub- Speaker Bezel Sub-Assy
Alloy STL Pin-in-Torx Button Socket
15 Q6075A219 Cap Screw 1/4"-20 Thread, 3/4"
Length
14 2-1-14-00-00-00Q Keypad (old style)
Alloy STL Pin-in-Torx Button Sockst
13 98075A223 Cap Screw 1/4"-20 Thread, 1"
Length
Zno-Plitd Sl Machine Screw Nut
12 QOE75A0Q7 W/ Tooth Washer 6-32 Thread Sz,
5/16" Nut Width, 7/64" Nut Height
11 7E72K16 Cable Clamp 3/4", Screw Mount
Zne-Pitd St Machine Screw Nut
10 S067H5A009 VW/Tooth Washer 8-32 Thread Sz,
11/327 Nut Width, 1/8" Nut Height
Znc-Plid Stl Machine Screw iNut
=] SUSTEAQDS VW Tooth Washer 4-40 Thread Size,
1/4° Nut Width, 3/32" Nut Height
Znc-Plid Stl Machine Screw MNut
-] DOS7HA02Z9 W/ Tooth Washer 1/4"-20 Thrd Sz,
716" Nut Width, 3/18" Nut Height
7 2-1-10-00-00-000 5.25 Full Range Speaker
=] S03~-00048-01 H20 Steering VWheel Cap
5 2§§:board Gauges Dashboard Gauges Assy
STEERING WHEEL HOOP SOFT
4 |50-1035-00HD RUBBER STYLE 60 DUROMETER
3 50-8583-80 Steering Wheel Assy - Dirty Driving
2 hinge11, dash H2 N
t"r%' - 500-00894-01 DD42 - Dashboard with Shifter |

PART NUMBER

DESCRIFPTION




Assy sabneo pieoqyseq

WhuaT 91/ 'pPoaI] oF

22 |-p 1SUSDA, [DUISIE MBIOS SUIYDDIY £01VZ0P0s
Y POSH U0 |8815 Paibld-ouy
1 WIND L JBPIOH a1 09F XND T PN -OOP RN
BOU/ERUDIO Wi

: Q1 81oH YBnon) - a1 puopupis | WWOL 31 PIOPUDS

FIAY STSUSSAL

L ¥ D07 YOO,

S - [OWSIUIWZ | 78| §
TUBIodsUT] By sUST [5U5a.

L PSPDSIY] PIOPUDLS DUNCH WND] aly 19% JWH

1 S5 SAGAIN 2y AC] (0769500509

] §UsT @rd 2r L0 49500-509

m sue ainjpleduis; zrdd L0-02500-909

[ SU&T Jslawioyan] Zrag 10-99500-909

{ 5US 18j8liopsads zyid L0-£9600-507

{ PIOOGUSD( - 8BNnos PapIow L0r62500-509

D NOLINSEa SFFNNN 18V "ON WL




%

ﬁ.ﬁw | fssy-gng jezeg Jeveedg

g9y {WoGy] dus

Ga-10-42000-008

AO0E UL [OISIONTGZ

L g
14 ~,8817 /010 8/ 'POUWIOG 1SA pulg 350v9LSLe) v
¥ ST LU0 Md MOIDN £
L FILS - __A_LO isypady LO-££900-009 &
V)
L G} oBUDIDIN - 18799 1o3Deds ¢ LO-RES00-E09 :
ALD NOHLINDS3I AIHWAN Lavd ‘ON W3




Assy jeg - ZpAQ

WYQ ¥ 591500 Jennads

000-00-00-1 1-1-T

>
6]

NOUdIIDSIT

HAGWNN 18V d

dio eps a1 L0-£¥900-009 &1l
o) wo gz dius L0-SP000-008 81
papneiy] Ajng ibus]
FIE POON) §1-,91/6 MmaIDS dn)) L185Y60EL6 3l
POSH XaH WiBuaiie-MaT 1S Pild-Ou7
ST1E'0 M1 DinBay 9l
STIE0 Md Jonbay gl
A07 7-3) 7 mmmmﬁmw jolielu gl
-9 L/% "9BUDII/A ‘BALIC X8} POGM Orvsoize vl
40} Jasul PO3IY-2UY AQ|Y-DUIZ
wousT 778
"BTIS B "ON 'RBLOIS MBIDS W josys L6 ¥F5006 ¢l
BOSH J8USDM X8 LS Pild-auz
nd z) Uld € - T4DD Haay) uid £71400 18peal i
1.0/% "en8 5 SN 1S arsjdsoyd
“{0DIg POBH-URUI] MEIDS DS GTLVLSL66 Ll
182US 1sisay-leduin} X0 uopng
a0 Honid
< - {sajoy/m] DE 1B Fond (T 169000005 ol
z {ull pay - suet yuBiiods a7 [O-OFSC0-£09) 4
{ i01-62¥0-05# CADH| Assy apys 108G LO-£0000-$09 g
i sanbinw 108s 2ra1Q | 0-66500-909) £
i 8I0id |088 SIPPIW ZEDS LO-0z98G-009) 9
z Y-AJd B0 Jexnseds jsespne)) nes L0501 C0-009 g
L 8GN S5O SUUYM WWGOE X0'E HDD 00-£1000-20/7 ¥
L 108§ UIALQ ALIG ~ [US) JBICO M L0~ £900-009 £
L 108§ SYSOId - 2#AC 10~EZ500-£09 z
! l
i

“ON w3l




Assy [e189pad - Zraq

L AsS JUID - 9401d BuuDig LO-S1£00-009 21
| ([od Z) uid £ - 1990 psay| ud €7D0 Jop@ay| 61
yibust z/1
l SIS 8 ON "POUOIS mBI0S iw 1eaus F61¥PS006 7l
POBH 18YSD M XK 1S Diid-DuU7
UibusT y/e "eas g ON
Gl 'PosH UoUNg $S 8-g1 MBIDS |DIaW LE1VBEDSS £l
189yS 1SEax-JaduD] XI0-ui-ud
1.F/E7827S 9 ON 1S SiBydsoyy |
9 “20|g "POSL-URUY MOIDS IDjaw SLIVIS/66 Zl
19285 1sisex-1adwn] IO Uolng
uibuat
Gl ul ‘PRSIUL 02~ F/ | MedDs doD £TTVSL096 il
183205 UoUNg XIO]-Ululd 1S AOY
ol 22°0 M1 I0InBey 0l
ol S0 A
Mo MOUDY P28
L HOD pad youl g Q0-90000-20/ 8
L AI0G om0 IDISEPSd - BA0D JYPHT 10-£/900-009: 4
L THD WD j0es IDIsepad £99-8 9
ulBual p/e7ezs 9 ON
5 PRSL UCUNG 0§ 8- MBIDS iy |G VYBEPGE g
188US 1sI8au-19dW | X0 | ~Ul-Uld
L S1RdPUOLIRI] [Dsepead L0-£0100-00% 4
i AOpUIM 180 IDjsapad L0-46000-009 ¢
i Assy 1085 - ZHad ASSY |08 - ZpQc] 4
L 1BUIgRD IDisepad gy ~ UALg AUG 10-1 1S00-109 L
AL NCILdI4 D530 JFGNNN LeYd "ON W3l







50 Ifverter CCRFE 3 pin fnvert CCFL. - 3 Pin (2 pairn)
49 B00-00001-00 F20muim Wire Fain Guard
Quick-Raecovaery Super-Raesilient
as DIZTHKI4 (B3inch cut  |Foam Polyurethane, 1/4" Thk X 374"
ferngth) WV, 39'L, Adhesive Backed (33" Cut
Length)
Grade 5 Zinc-Flataed Staal Hex
a7 S BG5ASA4AS Head Cap Scre\q.r 17/47-20 Thread,
. 1/2" L ong, Fully Threadeaed
Znc-FPitd STL Hex Washer Head
16 900544197 Sheest Mt Scr;i\;veSIotted. NO. 8
. /4" Length
MNylon-insert Locknut Hex, 8-32
45 91333a120 Thread Size, 11/32" Width, 15/64"
- Height
33 S20-00001-00 Hardware, Fan, 120VAC, 19/15W
Zinc-FPitd STL. Pan Head Phillips
43 DO272A205 Machine Screw 8-32 Thread, 2
Length
18-8 SS5S Hex Washer Head Slotted
E: =4 SO316A 196 Machine Screw 8-32 Thread, 5/8"
t.ength
41 E:z{cetrcntcs Hardware Electronics Hardware Plate Assy
Znc-FPitd ST Hex VWasher tHead
a0 SOO54A 104 Sheaet Vit Sc:rse.;;vSIOtted, NCO. 3
1/2" Length
18-8 85 Hex VWasher Head Slotted
39 DO 1EA197 Machine Screw 8-32 Thread, 3/4"
_____ Length
Znc-Plicd STL Machine Screw MNug
38 POS75A19S V' Tooth Washer 10-32 Thread Sz,
2/8" Nut Vidth, 1/8" Nt Height
Grade S Zinc-Plated Steel Hex
=37 OrBGSASAD Head Cap Scre:\:. 1/4"-20 Thread,
Long, Fully Threaded
Alloy STE Pin-in~-Torx Button Socket
36 DCSO7SARZ3 Cap Screw 1/4"-20 Thread, 1"
o Length
Type 410 85 tex Washer Head
as S16754335 Shaaet Meaetal Scrgw Unslotted, NO.
Size, 1-1/4" Length
Zric-FPitd St Machine Screw Nut
3 QOSTESAOZ2D VV/Tooth Washer 1/4"-20 Thrd Sz,
FLAST MNet VVidih, B/1687 Nut Hejght
Aoy STL Fin-in-Taoarx Button Sockat
33 2E8075A203 Cap Screw 10-32 Thread, {-1/2"
Length
Ajloy STL Pin-in-Torx Button Socket
a3z LEOVESAN95 Cap Screw 10-32 Thread, 1
. Length
Pirn-in-Torx Tampeaer-Resist Sheat
31 DESGIBATE Metal Screw 18-8 S5, Button Haead,
N & Size, 3/4" Length
Aloy STL Pir-in-Torx Buttan
30 DSOTEMA2ET Cap Scraew 1/4"-20 Thread, 1-1/2"
Lengih
Aoy STL Pir-in-1 orx Buttaon Socket
pz4=) DEOTEAZITD Cap S[orew 1/47-20 Thread, 3/4"
Length
LED Fuck Light VWhite {w/holes) -
28 500-000684-01 pole white € >
27 S00-00672-01 D42 Foot Pedal Driamond Plate
Modutar Pedal with Sk
26 1904-00014-01 Potentiometer (Betson #47-4021)
25 GO8-00035-01 2O Perfarated Kick Plate
24 Sabt gt o Cabt ight block_ DDz
z5 SO0 00674-01 DO4Z TTHashboard Jamb Bracket
22 Diskus-Locic R
27 S00-00140-01 H2O-Hasp-Assy-Right
20 B00-001329-01 HRO-Hasp-Assy-tL.eft
19 813-0000G1-00 Daollar il Validator (Up-Stacker)
18 850-00015.00 Deall 380 _Minitower
17 SOQ-00 12001 Deilt OptiPlex 740 Mounting Bracket
i GO0-00030-01 PEDESTAL MOUNTING CHANNEL
15 SOC-001 10-01 H20O Cabinet Perf Side Vent
a4 702-00006-00 A2 inch red OCFL
13 SO0-00021-01 FPadal Light Lens
12 GOO0-00646-01 242 Cabinet Diamond FPlate
11 SO 1-00052-01 Main Cabinet Backdoor Sub-Assy
H2O Monitor Cabmet Support
Q S08-00032-01 Erackot-FRewv A
8 SOC- D00 7S-01 AC et Power Plate (standard)
7 2~1~F 1 -D0-00-000 Speaker Woeoofer-G.5" 4 Ohm
=] 40-70C0-200
5 S08-00031-01 HZO Coimdoor Hausing
= D42 - Hood Assy P42 - Hood Asssiy
3 DD42 - Povwer Assy D042 - Power Assy
2 ?S’:::;tze‘r)DaSh Assy DDAz - Dash Assy (Shifter)
1 S801-00507-01 Dirty Drivin - 42 Main Cabinoet
I'FEM DESCRIPTION

NO .

PART NUMBER




Designed & Developed by Specular Interactive, Inc.
Steven Ranck

Andrew Siiber

Detmar Peterke

Brian Silva

Dale Henderscheid

Gary Carboneil

Andrew E. Wilson

Jordan Edeil

Anthony De Filippis

Additional Development
Paul Forgy

Dan Stanfill

Andrew Rai

Thang Nguyen

Kaysann Frankiin

Nicole Chamness

Even More Development
Alex Green

Joseph Shunk

Robin Harr

Sound Recording Facilities
PCRB Productions — Los Angeles, CA

Audio Director
Keith Arem

Original Music
Michael Cohen
Keith Arem

Sound Design / Editorial
Mait Lemberger

Aaron Gailant

Keith Arem

PCB Production Coordinator
Valesie Arem

VYoice Talent
Brian Silva
Andrew Silber

Special Thanks

Eugene Jarvis

Andrew Eloff

Matt Davis

Kevin Uskali

Bob Yoest

Rich Catalan

The entirg team at Raw Thrills

‘Bob Boals and the fine folks at Betson Enterprises

From Steve — Diana, Devon, Amsley, Logan, Gloria, and Linda

Raw Thrill Credits

Producers
Fugene Jarvis
Andrew Eloff

Cabinet Art
Jeff Mattin

Eungineers

Rich Catalan
Matt Davis
Roberto Hurtado
Kevia Uskali
Bob Yoest
Andrew Sundt

Quality Assorauce
Bruce Barron
Tustin Cappozzo
Matt Cianchetti
Mark Hirsch

Pat LeBeau

Matt Marsden

Sypecial Thavks

Betson Enterprises

Bob Boals, Mark Struhs, Bob Geschine, George Angermeyer,
Jobn McKenze, Anthony Maniscaleo Jr,

Bnao Poklacki, Dave Riefke,

Gabe Torres, Ruth Jaeger, Carlos Gomez, Tavier Gomez
Doug Duba, Marian Loboz, Jose Alanis, Carlos Medina




Dirty Drivin"™ ©2010 Specular Interactive, Inc., and Raw Thrills, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Uses Bink Video. Copyright © 1997-2010 by RAD Game Tools, Inc.

Uses the FMOD Ex Sound System. Copyright © by Firelight Technologies.
Uses TinyXML. Original code (2.0 and earlier) copyright © 2000-2006 Lee Thomason.

Uses code from “Real-Time Collision Detection” by Christer Ericson, published by Morgan Kaufmann
Publishers, ©® 2005 Elsevier Inc.

Portions of this software utilize SpeedTree® technology (©2010 interactive Data Visualization, Inc.).
SpeedTree® is a registered trademark of Interactive Data Visualization, inc. All rights reserved.

i &
g g e [ T
S T Gt o i i g o
s i@"’“ﬁ R mﬁ‘%ﬁ 2 s Yo o

"More Human Than Human" Performed by White Zombie {P) 1995 Geffen Records
Courtesy of Geffen Records under license from Universal Music Enterprises
Written by Rob Zombie, Shauna Yseult Reynolds, Jay Noel Yuenger, and John Tempesta
(C) 1995 WB MUSIC CORP. {(ASCAP} & PSYCHOMEAD MUSIC (ASCAP)

ALL RIGHTS ON BEHALF OF PSYCHOHEAD MUSIC {ASCAP)
ADMINISTERED BY WB MUSIC CORP. [ASCAP)

Dirty Drivin’™ ©2010 Specular Interactive, Inc., and Raw Thrills, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



